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ESAA North-West Regional Finals, Aggregate Team Scores.

Team JB IB SB JG IG SG TOTALS

1st Lancashire 6230 10718 5292 6989 10557 6680 46466

2nd Greater Manchester 7168 11318 7658 12795 6510 45449

3rd Cheshire 6558 3317 13597 5062 13615 42149

4th Cumbria 5657 9562 6117 10412 5826 37574

5th Merseyside 4221 10868 7115 3714 25918

6th Shropshire 5336 6648 5972 17956

7th Staffordshire 10314 2251 3692 16257

8th Isle of Man 2511 2511

ESAA 31st North-West Combined Events Championships

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Junior Girls Pentathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH Shot H/Jump L/Jump 800m

Progression Score points points points points points

total total total total total

1 Ellise Fryer-Francis Chesh 12.6 10.18 1.58 4.81 2:39.0
4-2-1-1-1 2954 609 541 712 508 584

609 1150 1862 2370 2954

2 Amber Hughes Mersey 11.8 10.09 1.49 4.48 2:40.1
2-1-2-2-2 2838 698 535 610 423 572

698 1233 1843 2266 2838

3 Rebecca Cox GtrMan 12.8 7.78 1.55 4.66 2:40.4
7-9-4-3-3 2688 588 385 678 469 568

588 973 1651 2120 2688

4 Tegan Stoddart Shrops 13.3 10.36 1.46 4.55 2:42.5
14-4-3-4-4 2655 539 553 577 441 545

539 1092 1669 2110 2655

5 Neve Davenport GtrMan 12.7 8.45 1.43 4.28 2:31.3
6-7-5-5-5 2622 599 428 544 374 677

599 1027 1571 1945 2622

6 Ella Crowe IOM 14.8 7.20 1.49 4.50 2:28.6
20-19-14-10-6 2511 414 348 610 428 711

414 762 1372 1800 2511

7 Rhian Towers Lancs 12.6 8.73 1.34 4.44 2:45.4
5-5-7-6-7 2431 609 447 449 413 513

609 1056 1505 1918 2431

8 Emily Rankin Lancs 12.1 5.36 1.40 4.57 2:40.9
3-14-12-8-8 2415 663 231 512 446 563

663 894 1406 1852 2415

9 Abigail Howard GtrMan 11.8 8.33 1.28 4.12 2:46.2
1-3-6-9-9 2348 698 421 389 336 504

698 1119 1508 1844 2348

10 Ella Gillespie GtrMan 13.4 8.23 1.34 4.11 2:40.2
15-10-13-14-10 2297 530 414 449 333 571

530 944 1393 1726 2297

11 Ella Teasdale Staffs 12.8 9.00 1.31 4.37 2:58.0
9-6-8-7-11 2251 588 464 419 396 384

588 1052 1471 1867 2251

12 Amelia Jordan Mersey 13.2 7.50 1.43 3.92 2:53.5
11-12-9-13-12 2178 549 367 544 290 428

549 916 1460 1750 2178

13 Emma Tunstall Lancs 13.5 7.21 1.37 4.03 2:48.6
16-15-16-16-13 2143 521 348 481 315 478

521 869 1350 1665 2143

14 Katie Irving Cumb 13.3 6.46 1.40 4.04 2:49.2
13-16-15-15-14 2141 539 301 512 317 472

539 840 1352 1669 2141

15 Kitty Scholes-Pryce Shrops 12.8 7.31 1.37 4.09 2:57.7
8-11-10-12-15 2140 588 355 481 329 387

588 943 1424 1753 2140

16 Kate Horobin Chesh 13.3 6.46 1.28 4.43 2:49.6
12-16-18-17-16 2108 539 301 389 411 468

539 840 1229 1640 2108

17 Katie  Piercy Mersey 13.5 9.56 1.28 4.30 3:06.3
17-8-11-11-17 2099 521 501 389 379 309

521 1022 1411 1790 2099



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Junior Girls Pentathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH Shot H/Jump L/Jump 800m

Progression Score points points points points points

total total total total total

18 Grace Monkehouse Cumb 15.2 6.42 1.28 4.11 2:38.2
21-21-20-20-18 1998 384 298 389 333 594

384 682 1071 1404 1998

19 Ella Turner Cumb 13.8 6.05 1.40 4.19 3:02.4
18-18-17-18-19 1978 497 274 512 352 343

497 771 1283 1635 1978

20 Olivia Clarke Shrops 13.1 7.11 NM 4.16 2:37.0
10-13-21-21-20 1853 558 342 345 608

558 900 900 1245 1853

21 Niamh Procter Mersey 14.6 6.76 1.28 3.86 3:04.9
19-20-19-19-21 1736 430 320 389 276 321

430 750 1139 1415 1736

Junior Girls Pentathlon Team Points

1: 7658 pts GtrMan

2: 7115 pts Mersey

3: 6989 pts Lancs

4: 6648 pts Shrops

5: 6117 pts Cumb



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Junior Boys Pentathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH Shot L/Jump H/Jump 800m

Progression Score points points points points points

total total total total total

1 Kresten Calvert Mersey 12.6 9.26 6.10 1.74 2:25.2
3-4-1-1-1 2626 618 441 608 577 382

618 1059 1667 2244 2626

2 Jay Cook GtrMan 12.7 12.13 5.21 1.65 2:29.3
4-1-2-2-2 2479 608 614 423 504 330

608 1222 1645 2149 2479

3 Jack Doodson GtrMan 13.0 8.35 5.97 1.62 2:22.1
7-8-3-3-3 2448 578 387 580 480 423

578 965 1545 2025 2448

4 Oliver Atkinson Chesh 12.9 8.80 5.52 1.56 2:16.8
5-6-4-5-4 2418 588 414 485 434 497

588 1002 1487 1921 2418

5 Natan Witkowski GtrMan 12.4 8.56 5.10 1.53 2:24.6
2-5-7-6-5 2241 639 400 402 411 389

639 1039 1441 1852 2241

6 Drew Bradley Chesh 11.8 8.03 5.09 1.47 2:27.7
1-3-5-7-6 2187 702 368 400 367 350

702 1070 1470 1837 2187

7 James Ince Lancs 13.2 7.21 5.22 1.50 2:20.7
10-11-9-9-7 2135 559 320 425 389 442

559 879 1304 1693 2135

8 George Lowe Lancs 13.0 10.47 4.94 1.62 2:43.1
8-2-6-4-8 2126 578 514 371 480 183

578 1092 1463 1943 2126

9 Max Armitage Cumb 15.8 10.45 5.41 1.56 2:30.2
19-13-8-8-9 2062 332 513 463 434 320

332 845 1308 1742 2062

10 Hayden Middleton Lancs 12.9 8.23 4.59 1.41 2:26.0
6-7-11-11-10 1969 588 380 306 324 371

588 968 1274 1598 1969

11 Ethan Pender Chesh 13.4 7.78 5.02 1.47 2:31.2
11-10-10-10-11 1953 539 353 386 367 308

539 892 1278 1645 1953

12 William Armstrong-Barnes Shrops 14.3 8.62 4.89 1.41 2:29.8
14-12-13-12-12 1869 457 403 361 324 324

457 860 1221 1545 1869

13 Vincent Turner Shrops 13.6 7.24 4.73 1.32 2:22.9
12-14-14-16-13 1849 521 321 332 263 412

521 842 1174 1437 1849

14 Daniel Knott Cumb 15.9 7.26 5.15 1.50 2:25.6
20-20-17-15-14 1825 325 323 411 389 377

325 648 1059 1448 1825

15 Ben Jackson Cumb 13.1 8.25 4.67 1.29 2:35.9
9-9-12-13-15 1770 569 381 321 244 255

569 950 1271 1515 1770

16 Rory Teare Lancs 13.9 7.02 4.53 1.47 2:39.8
13-16-15-14-16 1678 493 308 295 367 215

493 801 1096 1463 1678

17 Will Wootton Cumb 15.6 7.56 4.75 1.38 2:30.1
18-18-18-17-17 1647 348 340 335 303 321

348 688 1023 1326 1647

18 Hayden Blunn Chesh 15.4 6.83 4.54 1.47 2:31.1
17-19-20-18-18 1634 364 297 297 367 309

364 661 958 1325 1634



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Junior Boys Pentathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH Shot L/Jump H/Jump 800m

Progression Score points points points points points

total total total total total

19 Samuel Kerrison Shrops 14.3 7.07 4.58 1.29 2:31.7
15-17-16-19-19 1618 457 311 304 244 302

457 768 1072 1316 1618

20 Mark Sestan Mersey 14.4 7.95 3.92 1.38 2:32.9
16-15-19-20-20 1595 448 363 193 303 288

448 811 1004 1307 1595

21 Jonah Wall GtrMan 16.4 7.48 4.50 1.41 2:36.3
21-21-21-21-21 1489 288 336 290 324 251

288 624 914 1238 1489

22 Abel Bello Shrops 16.5 5.50 4.31 1.29 2:30.0
22-22-22-22-22 1324 281 220 257 244 322

281 501 758 1002 1324

Junior Boys Pentathlon Team Points

1: 7168 pts GtrMan

2: 6558 pts Chesh

3: 6230 pts Lancs

4: 5657 pts Cumb

5: 5336 pts Shrops



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH H/Jump Shot 200m L/Jump Javelin 800m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

1 Abigail Pawlett Chesh 11.4 1.74 12.08 25.5 5.49 30.52 2:41.5

1-1-1-1-1-1-1 5012 884 903 666 820 697 486 556

884 1787 2453 3273 3970 4456 5012

2 Evie Wild GtrMan 12.5 1.65 10.22 27.2 4.97 25.15 2:19.3

5-2-3-3-4-2-2 4518 734 795 544 676 551 385 833

734 1529 2073 2749 3300 3685 4518

3 Lucy Robinson Chesh 12.3 1.53 9.90 27.0 5.48 21.63 2:28.7

3-4-5-5-3-3-3 4352 760 655 523 692 694 319 709

760 1415 1938 2630 3324 3643 4352

4 Daisy Worthington GtrMan 12.7 1.53 10.96 26.6 5.15 22.59 2:27.2

6-5-4-4-5-4-4 4348 710 655 592 725 601 337 728

710 1365 1957 2682 3283 3620 4348

5 Emily Misantoni Chesh 11.9 1.50 12.07 26.3 5.10 NM 2:20.8

2-3-2-2-2-5-5 4251 813 621 666 751 587 813

813 1434 2100 2851 3438 3438 4251

6 Ella Wilson GtrMan 12.8 1.53 8.32 27.2 5.00 26.15 2:45.0

7-6-8-7-6-6-6 3929 698 655 420 676 559 404 517

698 1353 1773 2449 3008 3412 3929

7 Macy Noblett Lancs 13.8 1.50 11.79 27.7 4.33 28.59 2:42.4

14-12-6-6-7-7-7 3874 588 621 647 636 386 450 546

588 1209 1856 2492 2878 3328 3874

8 Scarlett Whittaker Chesh 12.4 1.44 10.01 28.9 4.76 22.51 2:39.4

4-7-7-8-8-8-8 3787 747 555 530 544 495 336 580

747 1302 1832 2376 2871 3207 3787

9 Leah Howard Lancs 13.1 1.44 9.30 28.2 4.80 24.07 2:38.3

9-10-10-10-10-9-9 3763 663 555 484 597 506 365 593

663 1218 1702 2299 2805 3170 3763

10 Lara Taylor Mersey 13.2 1.50 7.95 27.2 4.65 15.62 2:29.8

10-8-11-9-9-11-10 3714 652 621 396 676 466 208 695

652 1273 1669 2345 2811 3019 3714

11 Natasha Cookson Cumb 13.7 1.26 8.82 26.4 4.65 24.58 2:29.7

12-15-15-13-12-12-11 3699 599 369 452 742 466 374 697

599 968 1420 2162 2628 3002 3699

12 Brianna Ray Cumb 13.8 1.26 11.75 28.1 4.48 28.71 2:41.5

13-16-12-12-11-10-12 3637 588 369 645 604 423 452 556

588 957 1602 2206 2629 3081 3637

13 Sophie Vernon Shrops 13.2 1.50 9.00 29.1 3.95 25.22 2:45.1

11-9-9-11-14-13-13 3464 652 621 464 529 296 386 516

652 1273 1737 2266 2562 2948 3464

14 Scout Turner Richards Cumb 12.9 1.41 5.12 28.9 4.53 21.72 3:01.6

8-11-14-15-15-14-14 3076 686 523 216 544 436 321 350

686 1209 1425 1969 2405 2726 3076

15 Brook Steel Cumb 14.6 1.38 8.28 29.8 4.48 18.17 2:52.0

16-14-16-16-16-15-15 3019 511 491 417 479 423 255 443

511 1002 1419 1898 2321 2576 3019

16 Abigael Bamber Lancs 14.0 1.26 9.22 26.8 4.58 NM 3:01.9

15-17-17-14-13-16-16 2920 568 369 479 708 448 348

568 937 1416 2124 2572 2572 2920

17 Liberty Thompson Lancs 14.7 1.44 8.77 31.3 3.85 17.81 2:53.7

17-13-13-17-17-17-17 2834 502 555 449 380 274 248 426

502 1057 1506 1886 2160 2408 2834



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 80mH H/Jump Shot 200m L/Jump Javelin 800m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

18 Katie Appleby Shrops 17.4 1.26 7.73 30.8 3.94 13.02 2:38.6

18-18-18-18-18-18-18 2508 301 369 382 412 294 161 589

301 670 1052 1464 1758 1919 2508

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon Team Points

1: 13615 pts Chesh

2: 12795 pts GtrMan

3: 10557 pts Lancs

4: 10412 pts Cumb



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Intermediate Boys Octathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team L/Jump Discus Javelin 400m 100mH H/Jump Shot 1500m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

1 Sam  Coupland Mersey 5.89 26.02 29.99 53.0 15.2 1.83 8.68 4:46.4

2-2-3-1-2-1-2-1 4271 563 387 299 676 645 653 407 641

563 950 1249 1925 2570 3223 3630 4271

2 Owen Sproston Staffs 5.86 26.59 42.71 58.7 14.4 1.77 9.65 5:05.2

3-1-1-2-1-2-1-2 4217 556 398 482 454 730 602 465 530

556 954 1436 1890 2620 3222 3687 4217

3 Jamie Hopkins Lancs 5.83 22.78 36.76 55.0 16.0 1.77 9.55 4:59.3

5-4-2-3-5-4-3-4 4054 550 325 395 593 566 602 459 564

550 875 1270 1863 2429 3031 3490 4054

3 Louis Morrison GtrMan 5.85 23.79 33.07 55.1 15.0 1.62 9.10 4:45.5

4-3-4-4-3-5-5-3 4054 554 344 343 589 666 480 432 646

554 898 1241 1830 2496 2976 3408 4054

5 Harry Burrow Lancs 5.74 22.62 35.97 58.0 14.1 1.77 8.09 5:21.2

6-6-5-5-4-3-4-5 3896 531 322 384 479 762 602 372 444

531 853 1237 1716 2478 3080 3452 3896

6 Harry Reeder-Hirst GtrMan 5.60 19.34 32.97 56.3 16.1 1.62 10.33 5:20.0

7-9-8-7-6-7-6-6 3636 502 260 341 542 556 480 505 450

502 762 1103 1645 2201 2681 3186 3636

7 Harry Miller-Reedman GtrMan 5.11 23.85 41.81 57.8 17.2 1.53 9.96 4:57.2

15-10-6-6-7-8-8-7 3628 404 345 468 486 455 411 483 576

404 749 1217 1703 2158 2569 3052 3628

8 Luke Suarez Mersey 5.97 20.66 16.77 55.4 15.8 1.71 8.76 5:13.0

1-5-10-9-8-6-7-8 3594 580 284 118 577 585 552 411 487

580 864 982 1559 2144 2696 3107 3594

9 Oliver Spencer Cumb 5.32 15.40 27.77 55.1 17.2 1.68 8.82 4:59.1

10-15-13-11-11-10-10-9 3452 445 187 268 589 455 528 415 565

445 632 900 1489 1944 2472 2887 3452

10 Charles Hyde Chesh 5.20 25.20 34.64 60.9 17.7 1.71 9.97 5:43.7

12-7-7-10-10-9-9-10 3317 421 371 365 378 412 552 484 334

421 792 1157 1535 1947 2499 2983 3317

11 Tyler Johnson Staffs 5.33 15.50 29.95 59.2 15.1 1.47 8.37 5:27.5

9-14-12-14-9-11-11-11 3194 447 189 299 436 656 367 388 412

447 636 935 1371 2027 2394 2782 3194

12 Thomas Calvert Cumb 5.30 18.52 22.22 55.5 19.1 1.38 7.62 4:41.5

11-12-14-12-15-16-16-12 3070 441 244 191 573 303 303 344 671

441 685 876 1449 1752 2055 2399 3070

13 Ed Taylor Cumb 5.03 19.85 14.91 56.8 15.8 1.38 7.11 4:59.3

16-13-16-16-12-13-13-13 3040 388 269 94 523 585 303 314 564

388 657 751 1274 1859 2162 2476 3040

14 Leo Christian Mersey 4.95 18.14 21.15 56.9 17.3 1.50 6.59 4:56.9

17-16-15-15-14-14-15-14 3003 373 237 177 519 447 389 283 578

373 610 787 1306 1753 2142 2425 3003

15 Druymane Moore Mersey 5.14 22.08 24.33 57.5 17.7 1.50 7.78 5:43.6

13-11-11-13-13-12-12-15 2926 409 311 220 497 412 389 353 335

409 720 940 1437 1849 2238 2591 2926

16 Adam  Clayton Staffs 5.12 14.15 20.26 60.5 16.1 1.59 7.36 5:23.0

14-18-18-18-16-15-14-16 2903 405 165 165 392 556 457 328 435

405 570 735 1127 1683 2140 2468 2903

17 Jack Newton Lancs 4.80 17.81 19.94 59.9 17.2 1.44 7.23 5:11.0

18-17-17-17-17-17-17-17 2768 345 231 161 412 455 345 321 498

345 576 737 1149 1604 1949 2270 2768



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Intermediate Boys Octathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team L/Jump Discus Javelin 400m 100mH H/Jump Shot 1500m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

- Leo Weicker Cumb 2.06 24.16 28.94 DNF DNF NM 8.41 DNS

19-19-19----18- 0 351 284 391

351 635 635 635 635 1026

- Edward Barnes Shrops 5.38 22.87 28.73 57.4 DNS

8-8-9-8---- 0 457 326 281 501

457 783 1064 1565

Intermediate Boys Octathlon Team Points

1: 11318 pts GtrMan

2: 10868 pts Mersey

3: 10718 pts Lancs

4: 10314 pts Staffs

5: 9562 pts Cumb



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Senior Girls Heptathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 100mH H/Jump Shot 200m L/Jump Javelin 800m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

1 Eve Greenway Staffs 16.3 1.41 8.00 27.3 5.20 20.63 2:43.1

1-2-2-2-1-1-1 3692 649 523 399 668 614 301 538

649 1172 1571 2239 2853 3154 3692

2 Charlotte Daley Lancs 17.8 1.44 8.29 27.0 4.90 22.87 2:52.7

3-3-3-3-3-2-2 3459 484 555 418 692 532 342 436

484 1039 1457 2149 2681 3023 3459

3 Laura Hickey GtrMan 16.8 1.47 8.02 27.3 4.73 18.05 3:08.4

2-1-1-1-2-3-3 3280 592 588 401 668 487 253 291

592 1180 1581 2249 2736 2989 3280

4 Harriet Vaughan GtrMan 20.3 1.35 9.12 26.8 5.18 20.89 2:54.6

7-7-7-6-4-4-4 3230 259 460 472 708 609 305 417

259 719 1191 1899 2508 2813 3230

5 Sanna McLean Lancs 19.0 1.38 9.75 29.1 4.61 26.15 2:50.3

5-6-4-5-6-6-5 3221 368 491 513 529 456 404 460

368 859 1372 1901 2357 2761 3221

6 Millie Chadwick Cumb 19.3 1.41 8.94 28.4 4.77 25.37 3:14.9

6-5-5-4-5-5-6 3031 341 523 460 581 498 389 239

341 864 1324 1905 2403 2792 3031

7 Laura Dayson Cumb 18.4 1.38 6.84 28.9 4.31 22.66 3:08.3

4-4-6-7-7-7-7 2795 424 491 325 544 381 338 292

424 915 1240 1784 2165 2503 2795



North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2019

Cumberland Arena, Crewe - Saturday 22nd  & Sunday 23rd June 2019

Senior Boys Decathlon

Hand Timing

Pos Name Team 100m L/Jump Shot H/Jump 400m 110mH Discus P/Vault Javelin 1500m

Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

1 Ewan Bradley Chesh 11.8 6.39 11.38 1.83 55.4 15.2 28.43 4.00 32.55 5:21.1
2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 5742 643 673 569 653 577 797 434 617 335 444

643 1316 1885 2538 3115 3912 4346 4963 5298 5742

2 Harvey Noble Lancs 11.6 6.06 10.08 1.62 53.7 16.5 29.28 2.80 42.30 5:09.6
1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 5292 683 600 490 480 646 652 450 309 476 506

683 1283 1773 2253 2899 3551 4001 4310 4786 5292

3 Ethan Hall Chesh 12.2 5.72 9.02 1.56 55.9 18.7 19.84 2.20 20.86 4:59.7
3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 4133 567 527 427 434 558 438 269 179 173 561

567 1094 1521 1955 2513 2951 3220 3399 3572 4133

4 Jac Goodall Chesh 13.4 4.91 9.41 1.44 57.8 22.7 22.93 2.30 34.16 4:41.2
4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4 3722 365 365 450 345 486 154 327 199 358 673

365 730 1180 1525 2011 2165 2492 2691 3049 3722

Senior Boys Decathlon Team Points

1: 13597 pts Chesh
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